Councill af'd so published and declared In manner Above Expressed not mindeing nor Regardeing on or
about the 20th day of [blank] in the 3d yeare of his now ma'ties Reigne did Import into this his ma'ties
Dominion and plantation of Newyorke four negroe Servts 2127 (two thousand one hundred and seven and
twenty) pound of Elephants teeth and 107 (one hundred and seven) pounds weight of Bees wax Beeing
the product and manufacture of the parts and places in Africa within the Lirnitts comprehended in his
ma'ties Letters pattents af'd In contempt of his ma'ties Letters pattents his ma’ties proclamation af’d and
the laws and Customes in that beha;fe made had and used, Whereupon the said Royall African Compnay